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 Dear Parents/carers 

 

The stage is going up…. The rehearsals have started….. classes are visiting the 

church for an experience… the trees are being delivered next week… carols are 

being sung/ learnt….it’s starting to feel a bit like Christmas.  Always a magical 

(but very busy) time in school.  Apologies for the different times previously 

published for the Year 1/2 performance – these are correct on today’s 

newsletter. 

 

 

Important Change! 

You should have all received an e-mail today with log in details for the Arbor app 

(check junk folder also).  Please log on and check ALL your personal/contact and 

ALL your child/children’s details are correct including medical, allergy and 

consent details.  

Please contact the school office if you do not receive this email or if you have any 

issues regarding Arbor. 

For the time being, please continue to use the year group e mails to contact staff. 

 

Best wishes 

Graham Lobb 

Head Teacher 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

Dates for the diary 

Below are some keys dates for the whole 

year, we will endeavour to keep to these 

dates as much as we can 

Friday 24th November – Y6 trip to Black 

Country Museum  

Friday 24th November – Y4/5 Xmas 

festival (Xmas Choir) at Lichfield 

Cathedral  

Friday 24th November – 3CW - Xmas 

experience 12:30pm 

Monday 27th November – 1JD – Xmas 

experience 9:00am 

Monday 27th November – 1PM – Xmas 

experience 12:30pm 

Tuesday 28th November – 3IR – Xmas 

experience 9:00am 

Wednesday 29th November – 2RH Xmas 

experience 12:30pm 

Thursday 30th November – 2KE Xmas 

experience 9:00am 

Thursday 7th December – Reception Xmas 

experience 9:00am 

Thursday 7th December – Tower View 

Xmas Choir concert at St Mark’s Church – 

7:30pm 

Friday 8th December – PTFA Christmas 

event 

Wednesday 13th December – Y1/2 

Nativity – AM 

Thursday 14th December – Y1/2 Nativity 

– PM 

Friday 15th December – Reception Carols – 

PM 

Tuesday 19th December – Christmas 

party day 

 

 

 

Tuesday 19th December – Reception & 

Year 6 height and weight 

Wednesday 20th December – Christmas 

dinner day 

Thursday 21st December – Christmas 

Service at St Marks 

Thursday 21st December – Last day of 

term 

Friday 22nd December – INSET day 

Monday 8th January – Back to school 

Wednesday 24th January – Class 

Assembly 9:10am – 2KE 

Wednesday 31st January – Class 

Assembly 9:10am - 5OD 

Wednesday 7th February – Class Assembly 

9:10am 3IR 

Wednesday 28th February – Class 

Assembly 9:10am 6CG 

Wednesday 6th March – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 1JD 

Wednesday 13th March – Parents Evening 

Thursday 14th March – Parents Evening  

Wednesday 20th March – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 2RH 

Wednesday 17th April – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 4RW 

Wednesday 24th April – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 1PM 

Wednesday 8th May – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 3CW 

W/C 13th May – Y6 SATs 

Wednesday 5th June – Class Assembly 

9:10am – Reception 

Thursday 13th June – Sports Day 

Friday 28th June – PTA Summer Fayre 

 

 

 



  

 

Christmas Experience at St. Marks Church 

Our Reception and KS1 children will be attending St Marks church on the 

below dates for a Christmas Experience. We need parents to help walk with 

the teachers and children from school to the church and back again so if you 

are available and willing to help, please contact the school office. 

Friday 24th November – 12:30pm – 3CW 

Monday 27th November – 9:00am – 1JD 

             Monday 27th November – 12:30pm – 1PM 

             Tuesday 28th November – 9:00am – 3IR 

             Wednesday 29th November – 12:30pm – 2RH 

             Thursday 30th November – 9:00am – 2KE 

             Thursday 7th December – 9:00am - Reception 

 

 

 

 

PTFA Christmas Event 
 

Dear Parents/ Carers; 
 

Please Support us by selling tickets for the raffle which will be drawn on Friday 8th 

December after school. Tickets cost £1.00 each, we have sent 2 books of tickets home- 

don’t feel pressured to buy all of them, we know that money is tight. Completed stubs 

need to be returned with the money in the sealed envelope provided by Friday 1st 

December for a chance to win a range of fab prizes. Please return any unsold tickets to 

the office as soon as possible so they can be given to other pupils to sell. Money goes 

towards school resources to help all our children. 
 

Thank-you and good luck! From the PTFA 
 



 

  



  



 


